
                                  MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
                                            KBB DOORS TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 24, 2003
                                                     O/A RESULTS TO SS9 8:04 pm
                                                                                                           ROAD
  PL NO         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL       CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL
  -- -- --------------------------------- -- ---------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
   1  1 TREVOR MOORE/PHILIP McCREA        8  ESCORT COS.      2.29 8.33 5.45 2.30 3.43 5.48 3.07 2.47 3.02      37.44
   2  4 GLEN ALLEN/JOHN GALLAGHER         8  ESCORT WRC       2.33 8.36 5.45 2.30 3.42 5.55 3.04 2.43 3.00      37.48
   3 16 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOLL      8  SUBARU WRC       2.32 8.58 5.45 2.28 3.47 5.47 3.01 2.50 3.05      38.13
   4  3 DENIS BIGGERSTAFF/DAMIAN McCANN   8  METRO            2.33 8.53 5.45 2.25 3.44 6.11 3.04 2.54 3.01      38.30
   5  7 RICHARD HOGG/MARK HANNA           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6 2.36 9.00 5.45 2.34 3.55 5.57 3.05 3.08 3.04      39.04
   6  5 KEVIN O'KANE/FRANCIS REGAN        8  SUBARU           2.34 9.07 5.45 2.33 3.53 6.06 3.11 2.57 3.14      39.20
   7 10 BRIAN McCLOSKEY/FERGAL SHAW       8  ESCORT WRC       2.39 9.22 5.45 2.36 3.55 6.14 3.08 3.00 3.10      39.49
   8 19 KEITH McIVOR/DAVID BURNS          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5 2.36 9.26 5.45 2.35 3.56 6.00 3.13 3.03 3.16      39.50
   9  8 JOHN DONNELLY/JOE McALEESE        8  ESCORT WRC       2.35 9.18 5.45 2.36 4.02 6.15 3.14 3.06 3.12      40.03
  10 14 GREGG McCORMACK/SEAN MAGEE        7  ESCORT           2.37 9.16 5.45 2.39 3.59 6.10 3.18 3.02 3.18      40.04
  11 87 ROBIN PHILLIPS/MARK CROWE         2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6 2.44 9.18 5.45 2.39 3.57 6.13 3.18 3.02 3.16      40.12
  12 32 TERRY McGONIGLE/STEVEN CASEY      2  MITSUBISHI EVO 3 2.47 9.26 5.45 2.40 4.00 6.18 3.11 2.58 3.12      40.17
  13 15 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL    2  SUBARU           2.44 9.26 5.45 2.45 4.03 6.18 3.18 3.12 3.21      40.52
  14 20 MARK BARNETT/MARK McMULLIN        7  ESCORT           2.47 9.26 5.45 2.44 4.00 6.22 3.21 3.10 3.21      40.56
  15 29 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE           5  NISSAN           2.47 9.26 5.45 2.47 4.10 6.26 3.20 3.02 3.22      41.05
  16 30 RODNEY McKNIGHT/RAPHAEL SCULLION  5  SUNBEAM          2.49 9.26 5.45 2.47 4.18 6.28 3.22 3.02 3.24      41.21
  17 31 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN       5  ESCORT           2.46 9.26 5.45 2.44 4.10 6.21 3.24 3.05 3.45      41.26
  18 28 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE     6  ESCORT           2.52 9.26 5.45 2.52 4.18 6.36 3.24 3.14 3.28      41.55
  19 57 MALACHY DONNELLY/WENDY BLACKLEDGE 6  ESCORT           2.54 9.26 5.45 2.49 4.19 6.37 3.26 3.14 3.31      42.01
  20 51 RICHARD CURRY/WILLIAM BROWN       2  SUBARU           2.54 9.26 5.45 2.50 4.19 6.39 3.23 3.17 3.30      42.03
  21 37 BOB RIDDLES/RODGER LAIRD          7  ESCORT           2.58 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.14 6.28 3.30 3.20 3.34      42.11
  22 75 MARK McELWEE/JOHNNY HART          5  ESCORT           2.56 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.23 6.37 3.31 3.13 3.31      42.18
  23 41 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY           6  ESCORT           2.56 9.26 5.45 2.50 4.16 6.57 3.29 3.17 3.32      42.28
  24 48 MERVYN WILLIAMSON/GEORGE HAMILTON 6  ESCORT           2.53 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.21 6.46 3.36 3.18 3.35      42.36
  25 44 JAMES WYLIE/RAYMOND MOORE         6  ESCORT           3.06 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.22 6.48 3.30 3.25 3.33      42.53
  26 72 RONALD BOYD/NIGEL BOYD            6  ESCORT           3.01 9.26 5.45 2.57 4.31 6.44 3.31 3.21 3.44      43.00
  27 40 GARY PRICE/SAM McDOWELL           7  ESCORT           2.51 9.26 5.45 2.48 4.10 8.00 3.24 3.17 3.28      43.09
  28 24 ANDY MAGEE/ANDY HAMILTON          6  ESCORT           2.55 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.35 7.01 3.36 3.21 3.45      43.22
  29 53 PAUL HUGHES/CONOR MURPHY          6  ESCORT           2.59 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.28 6.49 3.44 3.30 3.48      43.25
  30 60 GORDON SIMPSON/COLIN HARKNESS     1  PEUGEOT          3.05 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.39 6.56 3.31 3.27 3.35      43.27
  31 66 ALAN SIMMS/CHRISTOPHER SIMMS      6  ESCORT           3.14 9.26 5.45 3.05 4.34 6.52 3.32 3.22 3.40      43.30
  32 79 RONNIE BUSTARD/MAURICE DONNELLY   1  COROLLA          3.07 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.34 6.51 3.42 3.30 3.42      43.40
  33 81 BERNARD BRADLEY/STEVEN MULHOLLAND 1  COROLLA          3.13 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.24 6.56 3.43 3.29 3.45      43.44
  34 43 PAUL McERLEAN/RYAN O'CONNOR       6  ESCORT           3.03 9.26 5.45 3.04 4.19 6.47 3.38 3.21 3.43 0.40 43.46
  35 71 DAMIEN TOURISH/RODNEY STEWART     5  FIESTA           3.08 9.26 5.45 3.02 4.25 6.58 3.45 3.32 3.47      43.48
  36 26 SAMUEL WILSON/ANDREW WILSON       6  CLIO             3.09 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.42 7.02 3.42 3.36 3.45      44.10
  37 59 GREGORY SHAW/EDDIE DUGAN          1  ASTRA            3.01 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.28 8.00 3.41 3.38 3.44      44.41
  38 86 EMMA McKINSTRY/C BURTON           5  PEUGEOT          3.11 9.26 5.45 3.08 4.47 7.12 3.49 3.48 3.59      45.05
  39 84 JEFF McKELVEY/JAMES MCkELVEY      1  TOYOTA           3.26 9.26 5.45 3.17 4.45 7.01 3.44 3.52 3.54      45.10
  40 56 ROY ORR/JOHN HENDERSON            2  SUBARU           3.11 9.26 5.45 3.11 4.57 7.11 3.46 3.57 3.53      45.17
  41 55 BRIAN McGILLAN/M McCLOSKEY        2  IMPREZA          3.01 9.26 5.45 2.55 4.26 8.00 3.31 3.25 3.44 1.10 45.23
  42 80 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL    1  COROLLA          3.19 9.26 5.45 3.13 4.52 7.32 3.56 3.57 4.09      46.09
  43 64 LUCY F-HUTCHINSON/CATH MILLINGTON 3  MICRA            3.17 9.26 5.45 3.18 4.48 7.32 3.57 4.10 4.07      46.20
  44 82 JOHN McGAURAN/PAUL MASON          3  NOVA             3.26 9.26 5.45 3.31 4.43 7.11 4.04 3.54 4.11 0.10 46.21
  45 47 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY    5  PEUGEOT          3.00 9.26 5.45 3.00 4.28 6.50 3.37 6.49 3.46      46.41

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle



                                     MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
                                             KBB DOORS TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 24, 2003
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS9 8:04 pm
                                                                                                             ROAD
 CL. PL. NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL
 --- --- --- --------------------------------- ---------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
 1     1  60 GORDON SIMPSON/COLIN HARKNESS     PEUGEOT          3.05 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.39 6.56 3.31 3.27 3.35      43.27
       2  79 RONNIE BUSTARD/MAURICE DONNELLY   COROLLA          3.07 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.34 6.51 3.42 3.30 3.42      43.40
       3  81 BERNARD BRADLEY/STEVEN MULHOLLAND COROLLA          3.13 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.24 6.56 3.43 3.29 3.45      43.44
       4  59 GREGORY SHAW/EDDIE DUGAN          ASTRA            3.01 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.28 8.00 3.41 3.38 3.44      44.41
       5  84 JEFF McKELVEY/JAMES MCkELVEY      TOYOTA           3.26 9.26 5.45 3.17 4.45 7.01 3.44 3.52 3.54      45.10
       6  80 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL    COROLLA          3.19 9.26 5.45 3.13 4.52 7.32 3.56 3.57 4.09      46.09

 2     1   7 RICHARD HOGG/MARK HANNA           MITSUBISHI EVO 6 2.36 9.00 5.45 2.34 3.55 5.57 3.05 3.08 3.04      39.04
       2  19 KEITH McIVOR/DAVID BURNS          MITSUBISHI EVO 5 2.36 9.26 5.45 2.35 3.56 6.00 3.13 3.03 3.16      39.50
       3  87 ROBIN PHILLIPS/MARK CROWE         MITSUBISHI EVO 6 2.44 9.18 5.45 2.39 3.57 6.13 3.18 3.02 3.16      40.12
       4  32 TERRY McGONIGLE/STEVEN CASEY      MITSUBISHI EVO 3 2.47 9.26 5.45 2.40 4.00 6.18 3.11 2.58 3.12      40.17
       5  15 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL    SUBARU           2.44 9.26 5.45 2.45 4.03 6.18 3.18 3.12 3.21      40.52
       6  51 RICHARD CURRY/WILLIAM BROWN       SUBARU           2.54 9.26 5.45 2.50 4.19 6.39 3.23 3.17 3.30      42.03
       7  56 ROY ORR/JOHN HENDERSON            SUBARU           3.11 9.26 5.45 3.11 4.57 7.11 3.46 3.57 3.53      45.17
       8  55 BRIAN McGILLAN/M McCLOSKEY        IMPREZA          3.01 9.26 5.45 2.55 4.26 8.00 3.31 3.25 3.44 1.10 45.23

 3     1  64 LUCY F-HUTCHINSON/CATH MILLINGTON MICRA            3.17 9.26 5.45 3.18 4.48 7.32 3.57 4.10 4.07      46.20
       2  82 JOHN McGAURAN/PAUL MASON          NOVA             3.26 9.26 5.45 3.31 4.43 7.11 4.04 3.54 4.11 0.10 46.21

 5     1  29 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE           NISSAN           2.47 9.26 5.45 2.47 4.10 6.26 3.20 3.02 3.22      41.05
       2  30 RODNEY McKNIGHT/RAPHAEL SCULLION  SUNBEAM          2.49 9.26 5.45 2.47 4.18 6.28 3.22 3.02 3.24      41.21
       3  31 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN       ESCORT           2.46 9.26 5.45 2.44 4.10 6.21 3.24 3.05 3.45      41.26
       4  75 MARK McELWEE/JOHNNY HART          ESCORT           2.56 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.23 6.37 3.31 3.13 3.31      42.18
       5  71 DAMIEN TOURISH/RODNEY STEWART     FIESTA           3.08 9.26 5.45 3.02 4.25 6.58 3.45 3.32 3.47      43.48
       6  86 EMMA McKINSTRY/C BURTON           PEUGEOT          3.11 9.26 5.45 3.08 4.47 7.12 3.49 3.48 3.59      45.05
       7  47 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY    PEUGEOT          3.00 9.26 5.45 3.00 4.28 6.50 3.37 6.49 3.46      46.41

 6     1  28 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE     ESCORT           2.52 9.26 5.45 2.52 4.18 6.36 3.24 3.14 3.28      41.55
       2  57 MALACHY DONNELLY/WENDY BLACKLEDGE ESCORT           2.54 9.26 5.45 2.49 4.19 6.37 3.26 3.14 3.31      42.01
       3  41 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY           ESCORT           2.56 9.26 5.45 2.50 4.16 6.57 3.29 3.17 3.32      42.28
       4  48 MERVYN WILLIAMSON/GEORGE HAMILTON ESCORT           2.53 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.21 6.46 3.36 3.18 3.35      42.36
       5  44 JAMES WYLIE/RAYMOND MOORE         ESCORT           3.06 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.22 6.48 3.30 3.25 3.33      42.53
       6  72 RONALD BOYD/NIGEL BOYD            ESCORT           3.01 9.26 5.45 2.57 4.31 6.44 3.31 3.21 3.44      43.00
       7  24 ANDY MAGEE/ANDY HAMILTON          ESCORT           2.55 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.35 7.01 3.36 3.21 3.45      43.22
       8  53 PAUL HUGHES/CONOR MURPHY          ESCORT           2.59 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.28 6.49 3.44 3.30 3.48      43.25
       9  66 ALAN SIMMS/CHRISTOPHER SIMMS      ESCORT           3.14 9.26 5.45 3.05 4.34 6.52 3.32 3.22 3.40      43.30
      10  43 PAUL McERLEAN/RYAN O'CONNOR       ESCORT           3.03 9.26 5.45 3.04 4.19 6.47 3.38 3.21 3.43 0.40 43.46
      11  26 SAMUEL WILSON/ANDREW WILSON       CLIO             3.09 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.42 7.02 3.42 3.36 3.45      44.10

 7     1  14 GREGG McCORMACK/SEAN MAGEE        ESCORT           2.37 9.16 5.45 2.39 3.59 6.10 3.18 3.02 3.18      40.04
       2  20 MARK BARNETT/MARK McMULLIN        ESCORT           2.47 9.26 5.45 2.44 4.00 6.22 3.21 3.10 3.21      40.56
       3  37 BOB RIDDLES/RODGER LAIRD          ESCORT           2.58 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.14 6.28 3.30 3.20 3.34      42.11
       4  40 GARY PRICE/SAM McDOWELL           ESCORT           2.51 9.26 5.45 2.48 4.10 8.00 3.24 3.17 3.28      43.09

 8     1   1 TREVOR MOORE/PHILIP McCREA        ESCORT COS.      2.29 8.33 5.45 2.30 3.43 5.48 3.07 2.47 3.02      37.44
       2   4 GLEN ALLEN/JOHN GALLAGHER         ESCORT WRC       2.33 8.36 5.45 2.30 3.42 5.55 3.04 2.43 3.00      37.48
       3  16 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOLL      SUBARU WRC       2.32 8.58 5.45 2.28 3.47 5.47 3.01 2.50 3.05      38.13
       4   3 DENIS BIGGERSTAFF/DAMIAN McCANN   METRO            2.33 8.53 5.45 2.25 3.44 6.11 3.04 2.54 3.01      38.30
       5   5 KEVIN O'KANE/FRANCIS REGAN        SUBARU           2.34 9.07 5.45 2.33 3.53 6.06 3.11 2.57 3.14      39.20
       6  10 BRIAN McCLOSKEY/FERGAL SHAW       ESCORT WRC       2.39 9.22 5.45 2.36 3.55 6.14 3.08 3.00 3.10      39.49
       7   8 JOHN DONNELLY/JOE McALEESE        ESCORT WRC       2.35 9.18 5.45 2.36 4.02 6.15 3.14 3.06 3.12      40.03

 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle



                                   MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
                                            Kbb DOORS TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 24, 2003
                                                         RESULTS BY COMPETITOR
                                                                                                            ROAD
     NO          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL       CAR        SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  PEN  TOTAL
     -- ---------------------------------- -- ---------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- -----
      1 TREVOR MOORE/PHILIP McCREA         8  ESCORT COS.      2.29 8.33 5.45 2.30 3.43 5.48 3.07 2.47 3.02      37.44
      2 EUGENE DONNELLY /PADDY TONER       8  TOYOTA           2.30
      3 DENIS BIGGERSTAFF/DAMIAN McCANN    8  METRO            2.33 8.53 5.45 2.25 3.44 6.11 3.04 2.54 3.01      38.30
      4 GLEN ALLEN/JOHN GALLAGHER          8  ESCORT WRC       2.33 8.36 5.45 2.30 3.42 5.55 3.04 2.43 3.00      37.48
      5 KEVIN O'KANE/FRANCIS REGAN         8  SUBARU           2.34 9.07 5.45 2.33 3.53 6.06 3.11 2.57 3.14      39.20
      6 KIERAN SHAW/CRAWFORD HENDERSON     8  ESCORT WRC       2.36 8.49 5.45 2.36 4.06 6.29 5.00
      7 RICHARD HOGG/MARK HANNA            2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6 2.36 9.00 5.45 2.34 3.55 5.57 3.05 3.08 3.04      39.04
      8 JOHN DONNELLY/JOE McALEESE         8  ESCORT WRC       2.35 9.18 5.45 2.36 4.02 6.15 3.14 3.06 3.12      40.03
      9 B O'HAGAN/PAUL HONE                8  ESCORT COS       2.39
     10 BRIAN McCLOSKEY/FERGAL SHAW        8  ESCORT WRC       2.39 9.22 5.45 2.36 3.55 6.14 3.08 3.00 3.10      39.49
     12 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN         2  SUBARU           2.35 8.55 5.45 2.34
     14 GREGG McCORMACK/SEAN MAGEE         7  ESCORT           2.37 9.16 5.45 2.39 3.59 6.10 3.18 3.02 3.18      40.04
     15 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL     2  SUBARU           2.44 9.26 5.45 2.45 4.03 6.18 3.18 3.12 3.21      40.52
     16 KEVIN LYNCH/MARTIN McNICHOLL       8  SUBARU WRC       2.32 8.58 5.45 2.28 3.47 5.47 3.01 2.50 3.05      38.13
     17 PAUL BARRETT/DERMOT COLGAN         7  ESCORT           2.39
     19 KEITH McIVOR/DAVID BURNS           2  MITSUBISHI EVO 5 2.36 9.26 5.45 2.35 3.56 6.00 3.13 3.03 3.16      39.50
     20 MARK BARNETT/MARK McMULLIN         7  ESCORT           2.47 9.26 5.45 2.44 4.00 6.22 3.21 3.10 3.21      40.56
     22 JAMES CASSIDY/DAMIEN DUFFIN        7  ESCORT           2.42 9.26 5.45 2.42
     23 BRIAN MULDOON/FRANK CONVILLE       7  ESCORT           2.43 9.26 5.45 2.41 4.06
     24 ANDY MAGEE/ANDY HAMILTON           6  ESCORT           2.55 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.35 7.01 3.36 3.21 3.45      43.22
     26 SAMUEL WILSON/ANDREW WILSON        6  CLIO             3.09 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.42 7.02 3.42 3.36 3.45      44.10
     27 SEAN McBRIDE/JOHNNY MOLLOY         6  ESCORT           2.53 9.26 5.45 2.57 4.24 8.00
     28 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE      6  ESCORT           2.52 9.26 5.45 2.52 4.18 6.36 3.24 3.14 3.28      41.55
     29 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE            5  NISSAN           2.47 9.26 5.45 2.47 4.10 6.26 3.20 3.02 3.22      41.05
     30 RODNEY McKNIGHT/RAPHAEL SCULLION   5  SUNBEAM          2.49 9.26 5.45 2.47 4.18 6.28 3.22 3.02 3.24      41.21
     31 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN        5  ESCORT           2.46 9.26 5.45 2.44 4.10 6.21 3.24 3.05 3.45      41.26
     32 TERRY McGONIGLE/STEVEN CASEY       2  MITSUBISHI EVO 3 2.47 9.26 5.45 2.40 4.00 6.18 3.11 2.58 3.12      40.17
     33 DERMOT O'HAGAN/NOREEN McDAID       5  PEUGEOT
     34 STEVEN CLEARY/EUGENE CLEARY        6  ESCORT           2.55 9.26 5.45 2.52 4.14
     35 BRENDAN CONNOR/KEVIN FLANAGAN      2  SUBARU IMPREZA
     36 PAUL WARD/ALAN REDSTONE            7  ESCORT
     37 BOB RIDDLES/RODGER LAIRD           7  ESCORT           2.58 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.14 6.28 3.30 3.20 3.34      42.11
     39 PETER DONNELLY/KEVIN McDAID        7  ESCORT           2.49 9.26 5.45 2.46 4.02 6.23 3.21 3.05
     40 GARY PRICE/SAM McDOWELL            7  ESCORT           2.51 9.26 5.45 2.48 4.10 8.00 3.24 3.17 3.28      43.09
     41 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY            6  ESCORT           2.56 9.26 5.45 2.50 4.16 6.57 3.29 3.17 3.32      42.28
     43 PAUL McERLEAN/RYAN O'CONNOR        6  ESCORT           3.03 9.26 5.45 3.04 4.19 6.47 3.38 3.21 3.43 0.40 43.46
     44 JAMES WYLIE/RAYMOND MOORE          6  ESCORT           3.06 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.22 6.48 3.30 3.25 3.33      42.53
     46 SEAN FOY/MARTIN RICE               2  SAPPHIRE COS     3.40
     47 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY     5  PEUGEOT          3.00 9.26 5.45 3.00 4.28 6.50 3.37 6.49 3.46      46.41
     48 MERVYN WILLIAMSON/GEORGE HAMILTON  6  ESCORT           2.53 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.21 6.46 3.36 3.18 3.35      42.36
     49 PHILIP McCONNELL/MAUREEN McCONNELL 6  ESCORT
     50 MICHAEL McCOLGAN/KEVIN McCALFRY    6  ESCORT           3.18 9.26 5.45 3.04 4.56 7.06
     51 RICHARD CURRY/WILLIAM BROWN        2  SUBARU           2.54 9.26 5.45 2.50 4.19 6.39 3.23 3.17 3.30      42.03
     52 JOHNNY MORROW/GEOFF PATTERSON      5  PEUGEOT 205      2.51 9.26 5.45 2.50 4.17 6.34 5.00
     53 PAUL HUGHES/CONOR MURPHY           6  ESCORT           2.59 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.28 6.49 3.44 3.30 3.48      43.25
     54 G McGARVEY/KEVIN DUGGAN            2  ESCORT COS       2.44 9.26 5.45 2.47
     55 BRIAN McGILLAN/M McCLOSKEY         2  IMPREZA          3.01 9.26 5.45 2.55 4.26 8.00 3.31 3.25 3.44 1.10 45.23
     56 ROY ORR/JOHN HENDERSON             2  SUBARU           3.11 9.26 5.45 3.11 4.57 7.11 3.46 3.57 3.53      45.17
     57 MALACHY DONNELLY/WENDY BLACKLEDGE  6  ESCORT           2.54 9.26 5.45 2.49 4.19 6.37 3.26 3.14 3.31      42.01
     58 JIM AICKEN/TOM WARREN              3  FIESTA           3.02 9.26 5.45 3.03
     59 GREGORY SHAW/EDDIE DUGAN           1  ASTRA            3.01 9.26 5.45 2.58 4.28 8.00 3.41 3.38 3.44      44.41
     60 GORDON SIMPSON/COLIN HARKNESS      1  PEUGEOT          3.05 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.39 6.56 3.31 3.27 3.35      43.27
     61 STEPHEN McFERRAN/DERMOT DONNELLY   4  ESCORT           3.15 9.26 5.45 3.08 4.39 7.00 3.34 7.00      0.40
     63 DONAL McMULLAN/DARREN McCLOSKEY    6  ESCORT           2.59 9.26 5.45
     64 LUCY F-HUTCHINSON/CATH MILLINGTON  3  MICRA            3.17 9.26 5.45 3.18 4.48 7.32 3.57 4.10 4.07      46.20
     65 NEIL McCAFFERTY/BARRY McKENNA      7  PEUGEOT          3.03 9.26 5.45 2.55 4.19 6.47 5.00
     66 ALAN SIMMS/CHRISTOPHER SIMMS       6  ESCORT           3.14 9.26 5.45 3.05 4.34 6.52 3.32 3.22 3.40      43.30
     67 WILLIAM SMITH/CHRISTOPHER REID     4  SUNBEAM          3.03 9.26 5.45 2.59 4.32
     68 AIDAN CALDWELL/MARK VAUGHAN        7  ESCORT           2.55 9.26 5.45 2.53 4.20 6.38 3.31 3.17
     70 ANDREW MULHOLLAND/ALEX EWART       5  ESCORT           3.08
     71 DAMIEN TOURISH/RODNEY STEWART      5  FIESTA           3.08 9.26 5.45 3.02 4.25 6.58 3.45 3.32 3.47      43.48
     72 RONALD BOYD/NIGEL BOYD             6  ESCORT           3.01 9.26 5.45 2.57 4.31 6.44 3.31 3.21 3.44      43.00
     74 RAYMOND KELLY/JOHN CLARK           4  CHEVETTE         6.00
     75 MARK McELWEE/JOHNNY HART           5  ESCORT           2.56 9.26 5.45 2.56 4.23 6.37 3.31 3.13 3.31      42.18
     76 KEVIN BRADLEY/SIOBHAN CASSIDY      5  ESCORT
     77 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON      3  NOVA             3.06 9.26 5.45 3.02 4.32 7.03
     79 RONNIE BUSTARD/MAURICE DONNELLY    1  COROLLA          3.07 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.34 6.51 3.42 3.30 3.42      43.40
     80 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL     1  COROLLA          3.19 9.26 5.45 3.13 4.52 7.32 3.56 3.57 4.09      46.09
     81 BERNARD BRADLEY/STEVEN MULHOLLAND  1  COROLLA          3.13 9.26 5.45 3.03 4.24 6.56 3.43 3.29 3.45      43.44
     82 JOHN McGAURAN/PAUL MASON           3  NOVA             3.26 9.26 5.45 3.31 4.43 7.11 4.04 3.54 4.11 0.10 46.21
     83 BRIAN & MICHAEL FITZMAURICE        3  NOVA             3.35 9.26 5.45 3.14 4.54 8.00
     84 JEFF McKELVEY/JAMES MCkELVEY       1  TOYOTA           3.26 9.26 5.45 3.17 4.45 7.01 3.44 3.52 3.54      45.10
     85 GAVIN COLTON/MICHAEL McALOON       1  COROLLA          3.03 9.26 5.45 3.00 4.25 6.56 3.40 3.22
     86 EMMA McKINSTRY/C BURTON            5  PEUGEOT          3.11 9.26 5.45 3.08 4.47 7.12 3.49 3.48 3.59      45.05
     87 ROBIN PHILLIPS/MARK CROWE          2  MITSUBISHI EVO 6 2.44 9.18 5.45 2.39 3.57 6.13 3.18 3.02 3.16      40.12
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